

City of Chicago



R2015-136

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

3/18/2015

Sponsor(s):

Quinn (13)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to late Armon R. Schmidt

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, God in His infinite wisdom has called Armon R. Schmidt to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by the Honorable Marty Quinn, Alderman of the 13th Ward; and

WHEREAS, Armon R. Schmidt, 79 of Chicago, formerly of Thorp, WI; devoted husband of Marge nee Broeren; loving father of Mark (Theresa), Mary Catherine "Babe" (Steve) Paukstys, Michael (Diana), Martin "Matz" (Denise), Maria (Doug) Lihosit, and Meryl (Chuck) Petraitis; dearest grandfather of Caleb, Lukas, Joey, Lily, Mike, Angela, Andy, Sam, Jimmy, Juliet, Tom, John, Sarah and the late Bob; dear great grandpa of Alexus and Kaylee; fond brother of Alvira Nemetz, Joel, Jude (Martianne), Yvonne Hedler-Schmidt (Mark Szmendera) and the late Ceylon (Evelyn) and late Allen; uncle and brother in law of many. Owner of Industrial Instrument Services, Chicago. Armon R. Schmidt leaves a legacy of faith, dignity, compassion and love; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council gathered here this eighteenth day of March, 2015, hereby express our sorrow on the death of Armon R. Schmidt and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy be presented to the family of Armon R. Schmidt.

Alderman, 13th Ward